Docket No.: KATK 101 03-26-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office **VLY** P08/REV03 102030601 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): KAMBIZ KATOOZIAN Name: K & M Engineering 3-12-02 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11905 - 105th Ave. NE ☑ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Kirkland State: WA ZIP: 98034 Other ___ Execution Date: February 15, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/595,324 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean A. Craine 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 - 112th Ave. NE, Suite 140 용 8 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositional) _ State: WA ZIP: 98004 City: Bellevue DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. March 4, 200差 Dean A. Craine Date 没 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kambiz Katoozian, of 11905 - 105th Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98034, have invented a STACKABLE PUSHCART, for which I have submitted an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Serial No. 09/595,324 and Attorney Docket No. KATK 101, and filed on June 16, 2000.

WHEREAS, I, Kambiz Katoozian, now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and,

WHEREAS, K & M Engineering, a corporation fully organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 11905 – 105th Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98034, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest therein and thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one Dollars (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said K & M Engineering, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid United States patent application, all foreign applications for said invention, all continuing patent applications for said invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefor, and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said assignce Effective 8/27/01 per corporate minutes. KK

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, to K & M Engineering, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: August 27, 2001		Kambi	z Katoozian	
State of Washington)		\sim	
)			
County of King)			
			oozian, to me known to be edged that he signed the sa	
and deed for the purpos	~ ~		ougou mui no signou uio sa	ino as ms noc ana vo

bed in and luntary act

Given under my hand and official seal this day of

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

ary Public in and Shington

Residing at:

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0328